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Time

Behind Pts

FINAL

1 6 WOODS Kimberly GBR Rugby CC 111.22 2 113.22 0.00 60

2 1 STEPANKOVA Julie CZE KVS Hradec K. 115.46 2 117.46 +4.24 55

3 3 MOTLOVA Andrea CZE KVS Hradec K. 123.55 0 123.55 +10.33 50

4 4 DURATNA Stanislava SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 140.01 6 146.01 +32.79 46

HEATS

5 2 CHLEBOVA Ivana SVK KTK Dukla Liptovsky Mikulas 127.26 8 135.26 +18.86 44

6 5 SRPOVA Stela CZE VS Ostrava 214.81 10 224.81 +108.41 42
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1 11 CAMERON Sophie GBR Scots 134.15 0 134.15 0.00 60

2 13 RELLIA Georgia GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 137.50 8 145.50 +11.35 55

HEATS

3 12 PRICE Esme GBR Scots 166.01 58 224.01 +50.94 50
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1 28 NESSELTRAEGER Katharina GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 134.35 0 134.35 0.00 60

2 22 STEINKE Elisa GER KST Rhein Ruhr 137.21 0 137.21 +2.86 55

3 30 GARBARZ Daria POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 149.95 2 151.95 +17.60 50

4 24 KAISER Nora GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 153.16 2 155.16 +20.81 46

5 29 MALINSKA Aneta CZE KK Brandys n/L. 168.07 58 226.07 +91.72 44

6 25 VOLK Tia SLO KK klub Catez 170.70 56 226.70 +92.35 42

7 21 POPIELAK Katarzyna POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 145.94 104 249.94 +115.59 40

8 27 TAUNT Robyn GBR North Wales Slalom 155.45 110 265.45 +131.10 38

9 31 LINHARTOVA Emilie CZE USK Praha 166.26 156 322.26 +187.91 36

HEATS

10 23 PODUSKOVA Julie CZE USK Praha 199.18 10 209.18 +67.46 34

11 26 DAVIDOVA Michaela CZE KVS Hradec K. 170.72 54 224.72 +83.00 32

12 33 MARKOVA Kristyna CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 2 DNF 31

12 32 SCHARFENBERG Klara GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 0 DNS
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1 47 INDRUCHOVA Daniela CZE KVS Hradec K. 128.84 6 134.84 0.00 60

2 42 MRAZKOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 138.85 6 144.85 +10.01 55

3 45 FOLTYSOVA Lily Anne CZE KK Opava 144.36 2 146.36 +11.52 50

4 43 CAPSKA Valerie CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 175.53 4 179.53 +44.69 46

5 41 PISVEJCOVA Bara CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 181.28 6 187.28 +52.44 44

HEATS

6 44 IZOVA Lenka SVK SKP DK 184.04 54 238.04 +104.00 42

7 46 PINTERIC Lili SLO KK klub Catez 133.73 106 239.73 +105.69 40
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1 9 JIRAS Filip CZE TJ Dukla 96.95 2 98.95 0.00 60

2 1 HEGER Jonas CZE KVS Hradec K. 99.86 0 99.86 +0.91 55

3 8 BASSETT Lachlan AUS Paddle Australia 101.04 0 101.04 +2.09 50

4 5 VETROVSKY Tomas CZE USK Praha 98.60 4 102.60 +3.65 46

5 7 NOVAK Vaclav CZE VS Tabor 102.03 2 104.03 +5.08 44

6 10 BORRMANN Ben GER Team Saxonia Anhalt /U23 104.64 0 104.64 +5.69 42

7 4 KINDL Martin SVK SKP Bratislava 102.82 8 110.82 +11.87 40

HEATS

8 3 DRABEK Matyas CZE KVS Hradec K. 114.49 0 114.49 +16.93 38

9 2 DUBOVICKY Michal SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 122.59 6 128.59 +31.03 36

10 6 MCLEAN Fin GBR Scots 132.86 6 138.86 +41.30 34
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1 38 VONES Jakub CZE TJ Dukla 100.31 0 100.31 0.00 60

2 22 DOCKAL Radek CZE USK Praha 106.00 2 108.00 +7.69 55

3 30 UHLIK Krystof CZE TJ Dukla 109.78 0 109.78 +9.47 50

4 32 KADYCK Kjell GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 106.62 4 110.62 +10.31 46

5 29 ARNU Marian GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 108.99 2 110.99 +10.68 44

6 25 MLYNCEK Matus SVK KTK LM 109.08 2 111.08 +10.77 42

7 27 ZACHOS Ioannis GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 109.86 2 111.86 +11.55 40

8 37 TELFER Matthew GBR Scots 109.04 6 115.04 +14.73 38

9 26 KVASNICKA Matej CZE Vodacky oddil 7 113.57 2 115.57 +15.26 36

10 35 ROSS Ali GBR Scots 117.29 6 123.29 +22.98 34

11 36 SYNEK Premysl CZE Lokomotiva Zatec 122.93 2 124.93 +24.62 32

12 21 RIEGEL Patrik SVK KTK LM 105.31 52 157.31 +57.00 31

13 34 FROHLICH Jachym CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 106.11 52 158.11 +57.80 30

HEATS

14 28 INDRUCH Tomas CZE KVS Hradec K. 108.70 50 158.70 +57.20 29

15 31 NOR George CAN Ottawa River Runners 116.75 52 168.75 +67.25 28

16 24 PLOCEK Matyas Jan CZE SKVS Ceske Budejovice 122.69 54 176.69 +75.19 27

17 39 WRIGHT Isaac GBR Independant 132.69 56 188.69 +87.19 26

18 33 DERMATIS Kyriakos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 128.78 62 190.78 +89.28 25

19 23 SAULITIS Vincents LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 216.42 8 224.42 +122.92 24

20 40 BONE Zacharias GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 0 DNS
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1 54 REZABEK Dominik CZE USK Praha 103.43 0 103.43 0.00 60

2 53 FABIAN Frantisek CZE VS Ostrava 105.09 0 105.09 +1.66 55

3 58 HLADIK Simon CZE USK Praha 106.16 4 110.16 +6.73 50

4 60 KUSY Adam SVK KTK LM 108.68 2 110.68 +7.25 46

5 57 HABEK Peter CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 110.95 4 114.95 +11.52 44

6 51 PINKAVA Matyas CZE USK Praha 109.26 6 115.26 +11.83 42

7 59 CLEATOR Alex GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 113.23 4 117.23 +13.80 40

8 44 CIBAK Damian SVK KTK LM 109.30 8 117.30 +13.87 38

9 55 VIT Matyas CZE KVS Hradec K. 115.16 4 119.16 +15.73 36

10 50 KOURIL Hynek CZE Vodacky oddil 7 121.59 2 123.59 +20.16 34

11 52 JONAK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 122.93 2 124.93 +21.50 32

12 56 REDLICH Alex AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 137.79 2 139.79 +36.36 31

13 46 SCOTT Maxi GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 123.31 56 179.31 +75.88 30

HEATS

14 42 ROUSEK David CZE KK Opava 129.70 6 135.70 +33.51 29

15 48 ARNU Jonathan GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 136.17 4 140.17 +37.98 28

16 49 KLEIDEITER Jakob GER DJK Coesfeld 136.12 50 186.12 +83.93 27

17 47 WATKINS Toby AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 160.09 64 224.09 +121.90 26

18 45 SEIDLITZ Lenhard GER SG Einheit Spremberg 149.00 110 259.00 +156.81 25

19 41 MINCIK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 185.15 106 291.15 +188.96 24

20 43 CLEATOR Toby GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 137.98 154 291.98 +189.79 23
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1 77 GRIFFITHS Sid GBR Wyedean 107.70 0 107.70 0.00 60

2 78 KREJCI Matej CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 109.99 2 111.99 +4.29 55

3 81 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 115.61 4 119.61 +11.91 50

4 83 EDEL Armin GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 127.86 6 133.86 +26.16 46

5 82 KULIHA Jan CZE KK Opava 131.24 4 135.24 +27.54 44

6 71 PISVEJC Marek CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 141.67 8 149.67 +41.97 42

7 79 KULCZYCKI Konrad POL KKK Krakow 122.19 58 180.19 +72.49 40

8 73 KVAPIL Krystof CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 175.93 8 183.93 +76.23 38

9 72 DARABOS Teodor SVK KTK LM 133.37 100 233.37 +125.67 36

HEATS

10 75 NOZIR David CZE KK Brandys n/L. 162.50 4 166.50 +55.77 34

11 84 ZACHOS Dimitrios GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 136.19 52 188.19 +77.46 32

12 74 ONDREJKA Alex SVK KTK LM 176.67 12 188.67 +77.94 31

13 80 KIEßLICH Alfons GER SG Einheit Spremberg 156.85 56 212.85 +102.12 30

14 76 BILLAUT Tom AUS Western Sydney Whitewater Clun 0 DNS
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1 9 WOODS Kimberly GBR Rugby CC 100.52 0 100.52 0.00 60

2 2 GALUSKOVA Bara CZE KVS Susice 103.09 2 105.09 +4.57 55

3 8 CHLEBOVA Ivana SVK KTK Dukla Liptovsky Mikulas 107.48 0 107.48 +6.96 50

4 7 HOJDOVA Eliska CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 113.78 2 115.78 +15.26 46

5 6 BROWN Taz GBR Scots 111.96 4 115.96 +15.44 44

6 3 PRYCE Freya GBR Scots 132.84 6 138.84 +38.32 42

HEATS

7 1 ARNU Mia GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 132.72 10 142.72 +35.91 40

8 4 SRPOVA Stela CZE VS Ostrava 149.04 10 159.04 +52.23 38

9 5 KRUTA Sandra SVK SKP Bratislava 118.82 156 274.82 +168.01 36
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1 22 SCHMIDT Helene GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 116.82 6 122.82 0.00 60

2 24 JIRASOVA Klara CZE KK Brandys n/L. 116.20 8 124.20 +1.38 55

3 23 CAMERON Aimee GBR Scots 123.36 4 127.36 +4.54 50

4 25 ELCOCK Lara GBR North Wales Slalom 167.63 8 175.63 +52.81 46

HEATS

5 26 SUGGELER Mette GER WSC Lippstadt 137.63 6 143.63 +19.13 44

6 21 CAMERON Sophie GBR Scots 135.93 58 193.93 +69.43 42
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1 51 NESSELTRAEGER Katharina GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 113.94 2 115.94 0.00 60

2 54 TSCHIEDEL Hanna GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 115.51 2 117.51 +1.57 55

3 38 NABILI Helena GBR Scots 115.55 4 119.55 +3.61 50

4 37 PODUSKOVA Julie CZE USK Praha 125.06 2 127.06 +11.12 46

5 43 MRAZOVA Ema CZE USK Praha 123.12 4 127.12 +11.18 44

6 46 BILGER Olga GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 125.70 6 131.70 +15.76 42

7 33 VOLK Tia SLO KK klub Catez 130.25 2 132.25 +16.31 40

8 34 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK KTK LM 132.16 2 134.16 +18.22 38

9 39 KAISER Nora GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 135.00 0 135.00 +19.06 36

10 49 MARKOVA Kristyna CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 132.07 6 138.07 +22.13 34

11 31 STEINKE Elisa GER KST Rhein Ruhr 132.32 6 138.32 +22.38 32

12 42 GARBARZ Daria POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 139.24 2 141.24 +25.30 31

13 47 LINHARTOVA Patricie CZE USK Praha 126.58 16 142.58 +26.64 30

14 40 LEESON Karly GBR Scots 145.74 14 159.74 +43.80 29

15 35 VENCOVA Alzbeta CZE KK Brandys n/L. 121.09 54 175.09 +59.15 28

16 52 JEZKOVA Katerina CZE USK Praha 143.92 50 193.92 +77.98 27

HEATS

17 32 POPIELAK Katarzyna POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 153.63 4 157.63 +39.17 26

18 45 PISALOVA Karolina CZE KK Opava 147.57 12 159.57 +41.11 25

19 53 TAUNT Robyn GBR North Wales Slalom 155.96 8 163.96 +45.50 24

20 36 HERZBERG Mia GER Team Saxona Anhalt 159.99 4 163.99 +45.53 23

21 41 HOPF Sophie GER Augsburger Kajak Verein 159.76 8 167.76 +49.30 22

22 48 KUERSTEN Annelie GER BFC Bamberg 208.54 12 220.54 +102.08 21

23 44 SCHARFENBERG Klara GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 0 DNS

23 50 NOR Hannah CAN Ottawa River Runners 0 DNS
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1 67 KRIZKOVA Anna CZE KK Brandys n/L. 126.67 4 130.67 0.00 60

2 63 MRAZKOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 133.85 6 139.85 +9.18 55

3 62 PISVEJCOVA Bara CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 133.75 8 141.75 +11.08 50

4 76 PINTERIC Lili SLO KK klub Catez 139.45 4 143.45 +12.78 46

5 69 PEIKER Marie EST SK Pirita 143.45 4 147.45 +16.78 44

6 78 FOLTYSOVA Lily Anne CZE KK Opava 148.87 2 150.87 +20.20 42

7 64 VONESOVA Adela CZE KK Brandys n/L. 147.22 4 151.22 +20.55 40

8 80 SOSKOVA Patricia SVK SKP Bratislava 150.06 2 152.06 +21.39 38

9 74 IZOVA Lenka SVK SKP DK 145.37 14 159.37 +28.70 36

10 72 LOBODASOVA Barbora SVK SKP Bratislava 167.05 4 171.05 +40.38 34

11 70 AUGUSTINOVA Margareta SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 159.08 16 175.08 +44.41 32

12 75 SAMKOVA Valerie CZE KVS Hradec K. 157.66 60 217.66 +86.99 31

13 66 PHILLIPS Isla GBR Scots 141.61 108 249.61 +118.94 30

HEATS

14 73 PETROVA Lenka CZE SKVS Ceske Budejovice 155.95 54 209.95 +75.05 29

15 68 MEDVIDOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 209.92 4 213.92 +79.02 28

16 77 SMOLINSKA Katarina SVK SKP Bratislava 169.38 104 273.38 +138.48 27

17 71 IVCE Tia CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 229.09 54 283.09 +148.19 26

18 61 JOZEFCEKOVA Tereza SVK KTK LM 264.32 58 322.32 +187.42 25

19 65 BARTOSOVA Eliska CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 162 DNF 24

19 79 BLAZEVIC Laura CRO KKK Zagreb 0 DNS



ECA Junior Slalom Cup 2025

Men's Kayak OPEN

KK Roudnice nad Labem

Start Time: 19:00

SAT 19 JUL 2025
Roudnice nad Labem

Czech Republic

Results

BLUE Bibs

Page 1/1Report Created WED 23 JUL 2025 10:50CSL-------------------------------_ 1.0

Rank
Bib
No.

Name Ctry. Club Cat Time
Penalty
Seconds

Total
Time

Behind Pts

FINAL

1 14 GALEA Riley AUS Melbourne Canoe Club 91.10 0 91.10 0.00 60

2 7 STROß Robin GER SKG Hanau 91.30 0 91.30 +0.20 55

3 3 BREGAR Domen SLO Kayak Canoe Klub Tacen 91.32 2 93.32 +2.22 50

4 10 BIZEK Marek CZE TJ Dukla 92.82 2 94.82 +3.72 44

5 19 SEMERAD Adam CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 92.83 2 94.83 +3.73 43

6 21 VENC Stepan CZE TJ Dukla 94.44 4 98.44 +7.34 42

7 15 NOVAK Vaclav CZE VS Tabor 96.71 2 98.71 +7.61 41

8 9 BOTHNER Willem GER KVS Schwerte 97.78 2 99.78 +8.68 40

9 20 PILBROW Ben NZL Canu slalom New Zeland 101.52 2 103.52 +12.42 39

10 22 BROWN Michael GBR Scots 97.84 6 103.84 +12.74 38

11 2 HODAS-PAUER Daniel SVK TJ Sokol Zilina 101.33 6 107.33 +16.23 34

12 8 SEMERAD Jakub CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 100.54 8 108.54 +17.44 33

13 13 RUMANSKY Richard SVK KTK LM 95.26 52 147.26 +56.16 32

14 4 NABILI Nathan GBR Scots 97.15 54 151.15 +60.05 31

15 6 KOS Tin SLO Kajak Klub TKI Hrastnik 99.97 54 153.97 +62.87 30

HEATS

16 5 CERNIK Stepan CZE USK Praha 103.30 4 107.30 +13.26 29

17 11 SHAMIEH Charlie AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 110.64 2 112.64 +18.60 28

18 18 SNOWDEN Oli GBR North Wales Slalom 112.15 6 118.15 +24.11 27

19 17 WOOD Bradley AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 123.13 8 131.13 +37.09 26

20 16 VINKOVIC Gasper SLO Kayak Canoe Klub Tacen 104.06 56 160.06 +66.02 25

21 12 HERMANSKY Jan CZE TJ Sumperk 98.95 100 198.95 +104.91 24

22 1 CALLIET Pablo GER Augsburger Kajak Verein 124.38 106 230.38 +136.34 23
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1 31 ANTL Tomas CZE KK Opava 98.94 0 98.94 0.00 60

2 55 FROHLICH Jachym CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 97.05 2 99.05 +0.11 55

3 58 JANCAR Stepan CZE USK Praha 100.15 2 102.15 +3.21 50

4 38 PETRIK Marek CZE USK Praha 98.18 4 102.18 +3.24 44

5 62 PESTEL David GER Team Saxonia Amhalt 102.56 2 104.56 +5.62 43

6 52 ROSS Ali GBR Scots 104.98 0 104.98 +6.04 42

7 40 PETR Martin CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 100.84 6 106.84 +7.90 41

8 57 SYNEK Premysl CZE Lokomotiva Zatec 103.00 4 107.00 +8.06 40

9 54 VENC Ondrej CZE KK Brandys n/L. 101.72 6 107.72 +8.78 39

10 39 HAFNER Linus GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 101.91 6 107.91 +8.97 38

11 33 ARNU Marian GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 104.02 4 108.02 +9.08 34

12 35 EICHELE Moritz GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 100.28 8 108.28 +9.34 33

13 47 BALARIN Evzen CZE KK Opava 106.93 4 110.93 +11.99 32

14 59 PHILLPOTTS Joshua GBR Shepperton CC 141.80 8 149.80 +50.86 31

15 36 MALINSKY Petr CZE KK Brandys n/L. 103.92 56 159.92 +60.98 30

16 61 DRAGON Jakub CZE KK Opava 104.38 58 162.38 +63.44 29

17 53 SMITH Asher NZL Canu slalom New Zeland 151.04 12 163.04 +64.10 28

18 48 NOR George CAN Ottawa River Runners 116.33 58 174.33 +75.39 27

19 56 SEVCIK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 115.53 60 175.53 +76.59 26

20 60 STROPEK Tobias CZE KK Opava 121.24 56 177.24 +78.30 25

21 44 BERAN Tobias CZE WWC Club Frol 115.53 104 219.53 +120.59 24

HEATS

22 32 WRIGHT Theo GBR Independant 123.55 4 127.55 +25.87 23

23 43 SAULITIS Vincents LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 124.79 6 130.79 +29.11 22

24 49 KUBITA Tomas CZE KK Opava 102.79 54 156.79 +55.11 21

25 50 MARETIC Mateo CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 108.43 54 162.43 +60.75 20

26 45 THAVARASAH Luca AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 107.26 56 163.26 +61.58 19

27 34 PLOCEK Matyas Jan CZE SKVS Ceske Budejovice 115.36 58 173.36 +71.68 18

28 41 ZASEPA Oliwer POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 119.71 54 173.71 +72.03 17

29 42 KRAL Matej CZE USK Praha 135.93 60 195.93 +94.25 16

30 37 INDREVICS Jurgis LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 167.73 60 227.73 +126.05 15

31 46 KOMINEK Vojtech CZE SK Kanoistika Ceska Lipa 161.99 112 273.99 +172.31 14

32 51 HANUS Jakub CZE USK Praha 0 DNS
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1 86 FLISI Sebastiano ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 100.81 0 100.81 0.00 60

2 95 REZEK Adam CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 102.16 4 106.16 +5.35 55

3 112 VENETIANER Martin SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 104.71 2 106.71 +5.90 50

4 115 KUSY Adam SVK KTK LM 100.96 6 106.96 +6.15 44

5 107 JONAK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 108.37 0 108.37 +7.56 43

6 111 STROß Ben GER SKG Hanau 105.17 4 109.17 +8.36 42

7 119 DVORAK Vit CZE USK Praha 105.67 4 109.67 +8.86 41

8 105 AFRATIS-GEORGIOU Christos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 105.48 8 113.48 +12.67 40

9 73 EICHELE Levi GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 111.56 2 113.56 +12.75 39

10 88 PEIKER Martin EST SK Pirita 107.88 8 115.88 +15.07 38

11 83 ROUSEK David CZE KK Opava 112.67 4 116.67 +15.86 34

12 90 VLNAS Ota CZE USK Praha 111.72 6 117.72 +16.91 33

13 120 BASIAKOS Konstantinos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 110.88 8 118.88 +18.07 32

14 101 ARNU Jonathan GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 112.82 10 122.82 +22.01 31

15 110 NOVOTNY Matyas CZE TJ Dukla 119.68 4 123.68 +22.87 30

16 91 WATKINS Ben GBR Wyedean Canoe Club 127.62 6 133.62 +32.81 29

17 103 KLIR Vojtech CZE USK Praha 132.16 6 138.16 +37.35 28

18 93 BARTOS Vojtech CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 130.72 8 138.72 +37.91 27

19 113 FABIAN Frantisek CZE VS Ostrava 99.74 50 149.74 +48.93 26

20 116 HLADIK Simon CZE USK Praha 109.43 52 161.43 +60.62 25

21 114 MALNAR Ivan CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 108.16 62 170.16 +69.35 24

22 97 SCOTT Maxi GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 117.86 54 171.86 +71.05 23

23 121 LANGER Filip CZE USK Praha 110.70 68 178.70 +77.89 22

24 104 REDLICH Alex AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 121.21 104 225.21 +124.40 21

25 94 SUGGELER Lasse GER WSC Lippstadt 124.39 102 226.39 +125.58 20

26 82 CLEATOR Toby GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 130.11 104 234.11 +133.30 19

27 102 HUDEK Jonas SVK SKP Bratislava 127.79 114 241.79 +140.98 18

28 117 CERNAJEVS Kristaps LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 142.68 112 254.68 +153.87 17

29 77 MIKLAS Jakub SVK SKP Bratislava 144.95 162 306.95 +206.14 16

30 98 MOJIK Tobias SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 220.69 108 328.69 +227.88 15

HEATS

31 79 BETZ Luis GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 140.44 14 154.44 +54.20 14

32 96 SEFERS Olivers LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 139.18 16 155.18 +54.94 13

33 89 RADOVICH Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 99.22 58 157.22 +56.98 12

34 75 ZANOTTI Matias ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 146.09 14 160.09 +59.85 11

35 109 CLEATOR Alex GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 106.50 54 160.50 +60.26 10

36 122 NEUMANN Matti GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 113.19 52 165.19 +64.95 9

37 80 SEMERAD Vit CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 111.35 56 167.35 +67.11 8

38 118 ZAGAR Luka SLO KK Zagorje ob Savi 121.69 50 171.69 +71.45 7

39 76 BITSCH Samuel GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 119.35 60 179.35 +79.11 6

40 108 LEBR Johan Benedikt CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 127.80 56 183.80 +83.56 5

41 84 JOZEPS Davis LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 181.66 10 191.66 +91.42 2

42 72 GALDIA Juraj SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 137.47 58 195.47 +95.23 1

43 99 SEIDLITZ Lenhard GER SG Einheit Spremberg 147.17 58 205.17 +104.93

44 100 BJELIS Marin CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 146.86 62 208.86 +108.62

45 81 ADAMOVICS Ingars LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 151.82 58 209.82 +109.58

46 74 PEHNEC Michael CRO KKK Zagreb 149.38 64 213.38 +113.14

47 106 POKORNY Daniel CZE USK Praha 114.32 102 216.32 +116.08

48 78 WATKINS Toby AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 148.91 108 256.91 +156.67

49 87 PHILLIPS Archie GBR Scots 200.70 58 258.70 +158.46

50 85 VUGREK Neo CRO KKK Varteks 190.07 112 302.07 +201.83
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51 92 LIEBUS Ralfs LAT SK Atvars 180.34 164 344.34 +244.10

52 71 KOLAR Lukas CZE USK Praha 0 DNS
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FINAL

1 154 KULCZYCKI Konrad POL KKK Krakow 100.45 2 102.45 0.00 60

2 167 GRIFFITHS Sid GBR Wyedean 104.00 0 104.00 +1.55 55

3 159 DOLEZAL Vit CZE TJ kralupy 106.09 2 108.09 +5.64 50

4 177 ZACHOS Dimitrios GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 106.58 4 110.58 +8.13 44

5 178 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 109.45 2 111.45 +9.00 43

6 156 JANOVCIK Simon SVK KTK LM 108.94 4 112.94 +10.49 42

7 164 ONDREJKA Alex SVK KTK LM 110.24 4 114.24 +11.79 41

8 153 GALDIA Matus SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 115.69 4 119.69 +17.24 40

9 165 FORMICA Corrado ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 108.97 12 120.97 +18.52 39

10 176 KULIHA Jan CZE KK Opava 114.33 8 122.33 +19.88 38

11 169 MLYNCEK Samuel SVK KTK LM 119.13 6 125.13 +22.68 34

12 161 KRATOCHVIL Devi CZE USK Praha 115.70 10 125.70 +23.25 33

13 168 STEFAN Vojtech CZE USK Praha 118.19 10 128.19 +25.74 32

14 146 KVAPIL Krystof CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 131.62 0 131.62 +29.17 31

15 147 DARABOS Teodor SVK KTK LM 131.89 4 135.89 +33.44 30

16 172 KIEßLICH Alfons GER SG Einheit Spremberg 128.61 10 138.61 +36.16 29

17 151 HARBACH Adam SVK KTK LM 143.25 8 151.25 +48.80 28

18 145 HARBACH Benjamin SVK KTK LM 154.39 0 154.39 +51.94 27

19 175 VELEBA Oskar SVK SKP Bratislava 147.90 10 157.90 +55.45 26

20 144 NOZIR David CZE KK Brandys n/L. 158.06 10 168.06 +65.61 25

21 140 ZACH Jeronym CZE KK Brandys n/L. 160.41 10 170.41 +67.96 24

22 174 PINKAVA Jonas CZE USK Praha 116.88 56 172.88 +70.43 23

23 141 HUCALA Peter SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 117.98 56 173.98 +71.53 22

24 142 NEUMANN Sam GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 125.74 52 177.74 +75.29 21

25 131 PISVEJC Marek CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 129.98 52 181.98 +79.53 20

26 152 BORSIC Dominic CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 126.20 58 184.20 +81.75 19

27 138 MATUSTIK Robert CZE USK Praha 165.83 60 225.83 +123.38 18

28 157 KOMIS Jan CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 148.91 108 256.91 +154.46 17

29 139 HUDEK Ondrej SVK SKP Bratislava 0 DNF 16

30 162 REYS Oliver GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA DSQ 15

HEATS

31 170 BURGER Jonatan CZE USK Praha 129.02 54 183.02 +78.57 14

32 148 MUIR Thomas GBR Scots 131.17 58 189.17 +84.72 13

33 171 KRACIK Damagoj CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 177.71 12 189.71 +85.26 12

34 173 SALING Filip SVK SKP Bratislava 188.39 6 194.39 +89.94 11

35 149 KOTYRA Dominik SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 139.32 56 195.32 +90.87 10

36 150 UDOVICIC Maksimilijan CRO KKK Zagreb 158.19 58 216.19 +111.74 9

37 136 ZALITIS Markuss LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 208.57 8 216.57 +112.12 8

38 158 URBIN Tomas SVK SKP Bratislava 157.05 64 221.05 +116.60 7

39 132 SILKAITIS Everts LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 222.55 6 228.55 +124.10 6

40 143 BACUR Jakub SVK KTK LM 176.83 52 228.83 +124.38 5

41 160 BILLAUT Tom AUS Western Sydney Whitewater Clun 128.59 106 234.59 +130.14 2

42 166 AGALAREV Tomas SVK SKP Bratislava 135.15 110 245.15 +140.70 1

43 133 SRNEC Marek SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 192.59 58 250.59 +146.14

44 155 CEROVECKI Domagoj CRO KKK Varteks 188.79 114 302.79 +198.34

45 163 MRKVICKA Filip CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 178.45 166 344.45 +240.00

46 134 KUBINSKIS Emils LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 216.83 160 376.83 +272.38

47 135 CSONKA Peter SVK SKP Bratislava 284.44 210 494.44 +389.99

48 137 GUOTH Simon SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 4 DNF
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Forerunners
1 243 TICHY Stepan CZE 98.85 2 100.85 0.00

Women's Canoe OPEN
1 6 WOODS Kimberly GBR Rugby CC 111.22 2 113.22 0.00
2 1 STEPANKOVA Julie CZE KVS Hradec K. 115.46 2 117.46 +4.24
3 3 MOTLOVA Andrea CZE KVS Hradec K. 123.55 0 123.55 +10.33
4 4 DURATNA Stanislava SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 140.01 6 146.01 +32.79

Women's Canoe U18
1 11 CAMERON Sophie GBR Scots 134.15 0 134.15 0.00
2 13 RELLIA Georgia GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 137.50 8 145.50 +11.35

Women's Canoe U16
1 28 NESSELTRAEGER Katharina GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 134.35 0 134.35 0.00
2 22 STEINKE Elisa GER KST Rhein Ruhr 137.21 0 137.21 +2.86
3 30 GARBARZ Daria POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 149.95 2 151.95 +17.60
4 24 KAISER Nora GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 153.16 2 155.16 +20.81
5 29 MALINSKA Aneta CZE KK Brandys n/L. 168.07 58 226.07 +91.72
6 25 VOLK Tia SLO KK klub Catez 170.70 56 226.70 +92.35
7 21 POPIELAK Katarzyna POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 145.94 104 249.94 +115.59

8 27 TAUNT Robyn GBR North Wales Slalom 155.45 110 265.45 +131.10

9 31 LINHARTOVA Emilie CZE USK Praha 166.26 156 322.26 +187.91

Women's Canoe U14
1 47 INDRUCHOVA Daniela CZE KVS Hradec K. 128.84 6 134.84 0.00
2 42 MRAZKOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 138.85 6 144.85 +10.01
3 45 FOLTYSOVA Lily Anne CZE KK Opava 144.36 2 146.36 +11.52
4 43 CAPSKA Valerie CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 175.53 4 179.53 +44.69
5 41 PISVEJCOVA Bara CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 181.28 6 187.28 +52.44

Men's Canoe OPEN
1 9 JIRAS Filip CZE TJ Dukla 96.95 2 98.95 0.00
2 1 HEGER Jonas CZE KVS Hradec K. 99.86 0 99.86 +0.91
3 8 BASSETT Lachlan AUS Paddle Australia 101.04 0 101.04 +2.09
4 5 VETROVSKY Tomas CZE USK Praha 98.60 4 102.60 +3.65
5 7 NOVAK Vaclav CZE VS Tabor 102.03 2 104.03 +5.08
6 1/U23 10 BORRMANN Ben GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 104.64 0 104.64 +5.69
7 4 KINDL Martin SVK SKP Bratislava 102.82 8 110.82 +11.87

Men's Canoe U18
1 38 VONES Jakub CZE TJ Dukla 100.31 0 100.31 0.00
2 22 DOCKAL Radek CZE USK Praha 106.00 2 108.00 +7.69
3 30 UHLIK Krystof CZE TJ Dukla 109.78 0 109.78 +9.47
4 32 KADYCK Kjell GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 106.62 4 110.62 +10.31
5 29 ARNU Marian GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 108.99 2 110.99 +10.68
6 25 MLYNCEK Matus SVK KTK LM 109.08 2 111.08 +10.77
7 27 ZACHOS Ioannis GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 109.86 2 111.86 +11.55
8 37 TELFER Matthew GBR Scots 109.04 6 115.04 +14.73
9 26 KVASNICKA Matej CZE Vodacky oddil 7 113.57 2 115.57 +15.26

10 35 ROSS Ali GBR Scots 117.29 6 123.29 +22.98
11 36 SYNEK Premysl CZE Lokomotiva Zatec 122.93 2 124.93 +24.62
12 21 RIEGEL Patrik SVK KTK LM 105.31 52 157.31 +57.00
13 34 FROHLICH Jachym CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 106.11 52 158.11 +57.80
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Men's Canoe U16
1 54 REZABEK Dominik CZE USK Praha 103.43 0 103.43 0.00
2 53 FABIAN Frantisek CZE VS Ostrava 105.09 0 105.09 +1.66
3 58 HLADIK Simon CZE USK Praha 106.16 4 110.16 +6.73
4 60 KUSY Adam SVK KTK LM 108.68 2 110.68 +7.25
5 57 HABEK Peter CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 110.95 4 114.95 +11.52
6 51 PINKAVA Matyas CZE USK Praha 109.26 6 115.26 +11.83
7 59 CLEATOR Alex GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 113.23 4 117.23 +13.80
8 44 CIBAK Damian SVK KTK LM 109.30 8 117.30 +13.87
9 55 VIT Matyas CZE KVS Hradec K. 115.16 4 119.16 +15.73

10 50 KOURIL Hynek CZE Vodacky oddil 7 121.59 2 123.59 +20.16
11 52 JONAĶ Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 122.93 2 124.93 +21.50
12 56 REDLICH Alex AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 137.79 2 139.79 +36.36
13 46 SCOTT Maxi GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 123.31 56 179.31 +75.88

Men's Canoe U14
1 77 GRIFFITHS Sid GBR Wyedean 107.70 0 107.70 0.00
2 78 KREJCI Matej CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 109.99 2 111.99 +4.29
3 81 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 115.61 4 119.61 +11.91
4 83 EDEL Armin GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 127.86 6 133.86 +26.16
5 82 KULIHA Jan CZE KK Opava 131.24 4 135.24 +27.54
6 71 PISVEJC Marek CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 141.67 8 149.67 +41.97
7 79 KULCZYCKI Konrad POL KKK Krakow 122.19 58 180.19 +72.49
8 73 KVAPIL Krystof CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 175.93 8 183.93 +76.23
9 72 DARABOS Teodor SVK KTK LM 133.37 100 233.37 +125.67

Women's Kayak OPEN
1 9 WOODS Kimberly GBR Rugby CC 100.52 0 100.52 0.00
2 2 GALUSKOVA Bara CZE KVS Susice 103.09 2 105.09 +4.57
3 8 CHLEBOVA Ivana SVK KTK Dukla Liptovsky Mikulas 107.48 0 107.48 +6.96
4 7 HOJDOVA Eliska CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 113.78 2 115.78 +15.26
5 6 BROWN Taz GBR Scots 111.96 4 115.96 +15.44
6 3 PRYCE Freya GBR Scots 132.84 6 138.84 +38.32

Women's Kayak U18
1 22 SCHMIDT Helene GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 116.82 6 122.82 0.00
2 24 JIRASOVA Klara CZE KK Brandys n/L. 116.20 8 124.20 +1.38
3 23 CAMERON Aimee GBR Scots 123.36 4 127.36 +4.54
4 25 ELCOCK Lara GBR North Wales Slalom 167.63 8 175.63 +52.81

Women's Kayak U16
1 51 NESSELTRAEGER Katharina GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 113.94 2 115.94 0.00
2 54 TSCHIEDEL Hanna GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 115.51 2 117.51 +1.57
3 38 NABILI Helena GBR Scots 115.55 4 119.55 +3.61
4 37 PODUSKOVA Julie CZE USK Praha 125.06 2 127.06 +11.12
5 43 MRAZOVA Ema CZE USK Praha 123.12 4 127.12 +11.18
6 46 BILGER Olga GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 125.70 6 131.70 +15.76
7 33 VOLK Tia SLO KK klub Catez 130.25 2 132.25 +16.31
8 34 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK KTK LM 132.16 2 134.16 +18.22
9 39 KAISER Nora GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 135.00 0 135.00 +19.06

10 49 MARKOVA Kristyna CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 132.07 6 138.07 +22.13
11 31 STEINKE Elisa GER KST Rhein Ruhr 132.32 6 138.32 +22.38
12 42 GARBARZ Daria POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 139.24 2 141.24 +25.30
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13 47 LINHARTOVA Patricie CZE USK Praha 126.58 16 142.58 +26.64
14 40 LEESON Karly GBR Scots 145.74 14 159.74 +43.80
15 35 VENCOVA Alzbeta CZE KK Brandys n/L. 121.09 54 175.09 +59.15
16 52 JEZKOVA Katerina CZE USK Praha 143.92 50 193.92 +77.98

Women's Kayak U14
1 67 KRIZKOVA Anna CZE KK Brandys n/L. 126.67 4 130.67 0.00
2 63 MRAZKOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 133.85 6 139.85 +9.18
3 62 PISVEJCOVA Bara CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 133.75 8 141.75 +11.08
4 76 PINTERIC Lili SLO KK klub Catez 139.45 4 143.45 +12.78
5 69 PEIKER Marie EST SK Pirita 143.45 4 147.45 +16.78
6 78 FOLTYSOVA Lily Anne CZE KK Opava 148.87 2 150.87 +20.20
7 64 VONESOVA Adela CZE KK Brandys n/L. 147.22 4 151.22 +20.55
8 80 SOSKOVA Patricia SVK SKP Bratislava 150.06 2 152.06 +21.39
9 74 IZOVA Lenka SVK SKP DK 145.37 14 159.37 +28.70

10 72 LOBODASOVA Barbora SVK SKP Bratislava 167.05 4 171.05 +40.38
11 70 AUGUSTINOVA Margareta SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 159.08 16 175.08 +44.41
12 75 SAMKOVA Valerie CZE KVS Hradec K. 157.66 60 217.66 +86.99
13 66 PHILLIPS Isla GBR Scots 141.61 108 249.61 +118.94

Men's Kayak OPEN
1 14 GALEA Riley AUS Melbourne Canoe Club 91.10 0 91.10 0.00
2 7 STROß Robin GER SKG Hanau 91.30 0 91.30 +0.20
3 3 BREGAR Domen SLO Kayak Canoe Klub Tacen 91.32 2 93.32 +2.22
4 10 BIZEK Marek CZE TJ Dukla 92.82 2 94.82 +3.72
5 19 SEMERAD Adam CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 92.83 2 94.83 +3.73
6 21 VENC Stepan CZE TJ Dukla 94.44 4 98.44 +7.34
7 15 NOVAK Vaclav CZE VS Tabor 96.71 2 98.71 +7.61
8 9 BOTHNER Willem GER KVS Schwerte 97.78 2 99.78 +8.68
9 20 PILBROW Ben NZL Canu slalom New Zeland 101.52 2 103.52 +12.42

10 22 BROWN Michael GBR Scots 97.84 6 103.84 +12.74
11 2 HODAS-PAUER Daniel SVK TJ Sokol Zilina 101.33 6 107.33 +16.23
12 8 SEMERAD Jakub CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 100.54 8 108.54 +17.44
13 13 RUMANSKY Richard SVK KTK LM 95.26 52 147.26 +56.16
14 4 NABILI Nathan GBR Scots 97.15 54 151.15 +60.05
15 6 KOS Tin SLO Kajak Klub TKI Hrastnik 99.97 54 153.97 +62.87

Men's Kayak U18
1 31 ANTL Tomas CZE KK Opava 98.94 0 98.94 0.00
2 55 FROHLICH Jachym CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 97.05 2 99.05 +0.11
3 58 JANCAR Stepan CZE USK Praha 100.15 2 102.15 +3.21
4 38 PETRIK Marek CZE USK Praha 98.18 4 102.18 +3.24
5 62 PESTEL David GER Team Saxonia Amhalt 102.56 2 104.56 +5.62
6 52 ROSS Ali GBR Scots 104.98 0 104.98 +6.04
7 40 PETR Martin CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 100.84 6 106.84 +7.90
8 57 SYNEK Premysl CZE Lokomotiva Zatec 103.00 4 107.00 +8.06
9 54 VENC Ondrej CZE KK Brandys n/L. 101.72 6 107.72 +8.78

10 39 HAFNER Linus GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 101.91 6 107.91 +8.97
11 33 ARNU Marian GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 104.02 4 108.02 +9.08
12 35 EICHELE Moritz GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 100.28 8 108.28 +9.34
13 47 BALARIN Evzen CZE KK Opava 106.93 4 110.93 +11.99
14 59 PHILLPOTTS Joshua GBR Shepperton CC 141.80 8 149.80 +50.86
15 36 MALINSKY Petr CZE KK Brandys n/L. 103.92 56 159.92 +60.98
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16 61 DRAGON Jakub CZE KK Opava 104.38 58 162.38 +63.44
17 53 SMITH Asher NZL Canu slalom New Zeland 151.04 12 163.04 +64.10
18 48 NOR George CAN Ottawa River Runners 116.33 58 174.33 +75.39
19 56 SEVCIK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 115.53 60 175.53 +76.59
20 60 STROPEK Tobias CZE KK Opava 121.24 56 177.24 +78.30
21 44 BERAN Tobias CZE WWC Club Frol 115.53 104 219.53 +120.59

Men's Kayak U16
1 86 FLISI Sebastiano ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 100.81 0 100.81 0.00
2 95 REZEK Adam CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 102.16 4 106.16 +5.35
3 112 VENETIANER Martin SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 104.71 2 106.71 +5.90
4 115 KUSY Adam SVK KTK LM 100.96 6 106.96 +6.15
5 107 JONAK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 108.37 0 108.37 +7.56
6 111 STROß Ben GER SKG Hanau 105.17 4 109.17 +8.36
7 119 DVORAK Vit CZE USK Praha 105.67 4 109.67 +8.86
8 105 AFRATIS-GEORGIOU Christos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 105.48 8 113.48 +12.67
9 73 EICHELE Levi GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 111.56 2 113.56 +12.75

10 88 PEIKER Martin EST SK Pirita 107.88 8 115.88 +15.07
11 83 ROUSEK David CZE KK Opava 112.67 4 116.67 +15.86
12 90 VLNAS Ota CZE USK Praha 111.72 6 117.72 +16.91
13 120 BASIAKOS Konstantinos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 110.88 8 118.88 +18.07
14 101 ARNU Jonathan GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 112.82 10 122.82 +22.01
15 110 NOVOTNY Matyas CZE TJ Dukla 119.68 4 123.68 +22.87
16 91 WATKINS Ben GBR Wyedean Canoe Club 127.62 6 133.62 +32.81
17 103 KLIR Vojtech CZE USK Praha 132.16 6 138.16 +37.35
18 93 BARTOS Vojtech CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 130.72 8 138.72 +37.91
19 113 FABIAN Frantisek CZE VS Ostrava 99.74 50 149.74 +48.93
20 116 HLADIK Simon CZE USK Praha 109.43 52 161.43 +60.62
21 114 MALNAR Ivan CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 108.16 62 170.16 +69.35
22 97 SCOTT Maxi GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 117.86 54 171.86 +71.05
23 121 LANGER Filip CZE USK Praha 110.70 68 178.70 +77.89
24 104 REDLICH Alex AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 121.21 104 225.21 +124.40

25 94 SUGGELER Lasse GER WSC Lippstadt 124.39 102 226.39 +125.58

26 82 CLEATOR Toby GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 130.11 104 234.11 +133.30

27 102 HUDEK Jonas SVK SKP Bratislava 127.79 114 241.79 +140.98

28 117 CERNAJEVS Kristaps LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 142.68 112 254.68 +153.87

29 77 MIKLAS Jakub SVK SKP Bratislava 144.95 162 306.95 +206.14

30 98 MOJIK Tobias SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 220.69 108 328.69 +227.88

Men's Kayak U14
1 154 KULCZYCKI Konrad POL KKK Krakow 100.45 2 102.45 0.00
2 167 GRIFFITHS Sid GBR Wyedean 104.00 0 104.00 +1.55
3 159 DOLEZAL Vit CZE TJ kralupy 106.09 2 108.09 +5.64
4 177 ZACHOS Dimitrios GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 106.58 4 110.58 +8.13
5 178 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 109.45 2 111.45 +9.00
6 156 JANOVCIK Simon SVK KTK LM 108.94 4 112.94 +10.49
7 164 ONDREJKA Alex SVK KTK LM 110.24 4 114.24 +11.79
8 153 GALDIA Matus SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 115.69 4 119.69 +17.24
9 165 FORMICA Corrado ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 108.97 12 120.97 +18.52

10 176 KULIHA Jan CZE KK Opava 114.33 8 122.33 +19.88
11 169 MLYNCEK Samuel SVK KTK LM 119.13 6 125.13 +22.68
12 161 KRATOCHVIL Devi CZE USK Praha 115.70 10 125.70 +23.25
13 168 STEFAN Vojtech CZE USK Praha 118.19 10 128.19 +25.74
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14 146 KVAPIL Krystof CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 131.62 0 131.62 +29.17
15 147 DARABOS Teodor SVK KTK LM 131.89 4 135.89 +33.44
16 172 KIEßLICH Alfons GER SG Einheit Spremberg 128.61 10 138.61 +36.16
17 151 HARBACH Adam SVK KTK LM 143.25 8 151.25 +48.80
18 145 HARBACH Benjamin SVK KTK LM 154.39 0 154.39 +51.94
19 175 VELEBA Oskar SVK SKP Bratislava 147.90 10 157.90 +55.45
20 144 NOZIR David CZE KK Brandys n/L. 158.06 10 168.06 +65.61
21 140 ZACH Jeronym CZE KK Brandys n/L. 160.41 10 170.41 +67.96
22 174 PINKAVA Jonas CZE USK Praha 116.88 56 172.88 +70.43
23 141 HUCALA Peter SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 117.98 56 173.98 +71.53
24 142 NEUMANN Sam GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 125.74 52 177.74 +75.29
25 131 PISVEJC Marek CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 129.98 52 181.98 +79.53
26 152 BORSIC Dominic CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 126.20 58 184.20 +81.75
27 138 MATUSTIK Robert CZE USK Praha 165.83 60 225.83 +123.38

28 157 KOMIS Jan CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 148.91 108 256.91 +154.46

29 139 HUDEK Ondrej SVK SKP Bratislava 0 DNF
30 162 REYS Oliver GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA DSQ

Chief Judge

____________________
ROLECKOVA Libuse

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Touched - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
Missed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Forerunners
1 244 FORERUNNER 4 CZE 106.41 12 118.41 0.00 Q
2 243 TICHY Stepan CZE 99.26 52 151.26 +32.85 Q
3 242 NELSON Archie AUS 110.29 104 214.29 +95.88 Q
4 241 ELLIS Declan AUS 104.00 150 254.00 +135.59

Women's Canoe OPEN
1 6 WOODS Kimberly GBR Rugby CC 116.40 0 116.40 0.00 Q
2 3 MOTLOVA Andrea CZE KVS Hradec K. 119.18 0 119.18 +2.78 Q
3 1 STEPANKOVA Julie CZE KVS Hradec K. 126.28 2 128.28 +11.88 Q
4 4 DURATNA Stanislava SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 127.82 6 133.82 +17.42 Q
5 2 CHLEBOVA Ivana SVK KTK Dukla Liptovsky Mikulas 127.26 8 135.26 +18.86
6 5 SRPOVA Stela CZE VS Ostrava 214.81 10 224.81 +108.41

Women's Canoe U18
1 11 CAMERON Sophie GBR Scots 163.07 10 173.07 0.00 Q
2 13 RELLIA Georgia GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 137.08 54 191.08 +18.01 Q
3 12 PRICE Esme GBR Scots 166.01 58 224.01 +50.94

Women's Canoe U16
1 31 LINHARTOVA Emilie CZE USK Praha 129.72 12 141.72 0.00 Q
2 22 STEINKE Elisa GER KST Rhein Ruhr 139.04 10 149.04 +7.32 Q
3 28 NESSELTRAEGER Katharina GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 145.70 4 149.70 +7.98 Q
4 24 KAISER Nora GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 146.92 6 152.92 +11.20 Q
5 27 TAUNT Robyn GBR North Wales Slalom 141.18 12 153.18 +11.46 Q
6 25 VOLK Tia SLO KK klub Catez 153.12 14 167.12 +25.40 Q
7 21 POPIELAK Katarzyna POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 166.06 6 172.06 +30.34 Q
8 29 MALINSKA Aneta CZE KK Brandys n/L. 166.86 6 172.86 +31.14 Q
9 30 GARBARZ Daria POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 174.99 4 178.99 +37.27 Q

10 23 PODUSKOVA Julie CZE USK Praha 199.18 10 209.18 +67.46
11 26 DAVIDOVA Michaela CZE KVS Hradec K. 170.72 54 224.72 +83.00

33 MARKOVA Kristyna CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 2 DNF
32 SCHARFENBERG Klara GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 0 DNS

Women's Canoe U14
1 47 INDRUCHOVA Daniela CZE KVS Hradec K. 132.04 2 134.04 0.00 Q
2 45 FOLTYSOVA Lily Anne CZE KK Opava 133.38 6 139.38 +5.34 Q
3 42 MRAZKOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 146.35 6 152.35 +18.31 Q
4 43 CAPSKA Valerie CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 164.99 6 170.99 +36.95 Q
5 41 PISVEJCOVA Bara CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 177.55 16 193.55 +59.51 Q
6 44 IZOVA Lenka SVK SKP DK 184.04 54 238.04 +104.00

7 46 PINTERIC Lili SLO KK klub Catez 133.73 106 239.73 +105.69

Men's Canoe OPEN
1 9 JIRAS Filip CZE TJ Dukla 97.56 0 97.56 0.00 Q
2 1 HEGER Jonas CZE KVS Hradec K. 100.17 2 102.17 +4.61 Q
3 5 VETROVSKY Tomas CZE USK Praha 103.23 2 105.23 +7.67 Q
4 4 KINDL Martin SVK SKP Bratislava 101.45 4 105.45 +7.89 Q
5 1/U23 10 BORRMANN Ben GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 103.81 2 105.81 +8.25 Q
6 7 NOVAK Vaclav CZE VS Tabor 106.14 0 106.14 +8.58 Q
7 8 BASSETT Lachlan AUS Paddle Australia 104.44 2 106.44 +8.88 Q
8 3 DRABEK Matyas CZE KVS Hradec K. 114.49 0 114.49 +16.93
9 2 DUBOVICKY Michal SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 122.59 6 128.59 +31.03

10 6 MCLEAN Fin GBR Scots 132.86 6 138.86 +41.30
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Men's Canoe U18
1 38 VONES Jakub CZE TJ Dukla 101.50 0 101.50 0.00 Q
2 27 ZACHOS Ioannis GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 108.78 0 108.78 +7.28 Q
3 22 DOCKAL Radek CZE USK Praha 109.78 2 111.78 +10.28 Q
4 30 UHLIK Krystof CZE TJ Dukla 111.58 2 113.58 +12.08 Q
5 34 FROHLICH Jachym CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 112.81 2 114.81 +13.31 Q
6 29 ARNU Marian GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 112.58 4 116.58 +15.08 Q
7 26 KVASNICKA Matej CZE Vodacky oddil 7 112.65 4 116.65 +15.15 Q
8 21 RIEGEL Patrik SVK KTK LM 109.95 8 117.95 +16.45 Q
9 37 TELFER Matthew GBR Scots 116.84 2 118.84 +17.34 Q

10 32 KADYCK Kjell GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 116.27 4 120.27 +18.77 Q
11 25 MLYNCEK Matus SVK KTK LM 111.26 10 121.26 +19.76 Q
12 36 SYNEK Premysl CZE Lokomotiva Zatec 121.85 10 131.85 +30.35 Q
13 35 ROSS Ali GBR Scots 123.79 10 133.79 +32.29 Q
14 28 INDRUCH Tomas CZE KVS Hradec K. 108.70 50 158.70 +57.20
15 31 NOR George CAN Ottawa River Runners 116.75 52 168.75 +67.25
16 24 PLOCEK Matyas Jan CZE SKVS Ceske Budejovice 122.69 54 176.69 +75.19
17 39 WRIGHT Isaac GBR Independant 132.69 56 188.69 +87.19
18 33 DERMATIS Kyriakos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 128.78 62 190.78 +89.28
19 23 SAULITIS Vincents LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 216.42 8 224.42 +122.92

40 BONE Zacharias GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 0 DNS
Men's Canoe U16

1 54 REZABEK Dominik CZE USK Praha 102.19 0 102.19 0.00 Q
2 53 FABIAN Frantisek CZE VS Ostrava 105.97 0 105.97 +3.78 Q
3 57 HABEK Peter CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 110.57 0 110.57 +8.38 Q
4 51 PINKAVA Matyas CZE USK Praha 108.77 4 112.77 +10.58 Q
5 58 HLADIK Simon CZE USK Praha 109.75 4 113.75 +11.56 Q
6 44 CIBAK Damian SVK KTK LM 107.38 8 115.38 +13.19 Q
7 59 CLEATOR Alex GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 110.84 6 116.84 +14.65 Q
8 52 JONAĶ Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 116.37 2 118.37 +16.18 Q
9 60 KUSY Adam SVK KTK LM 116.44 2 118.44 +16.25 Q

10 56 REDLICH Alex AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 118.17 6 124.17 +21.98 Q
11 55 VIT Matyas CZE KVS Hradec K. 119.26 6 125.26 +23.07 Q
12 46 SCOTT Maxi GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 121.45 6 127.45 +25.26 Q
13 50 KOURIL Hynek CZE Vodacky oddil 7 128.70 6 134.70 +32.51 Q
14 42 ROUSEK David CZE KK Opava 129.70 6 135.70 +33.51
15 48 ARNU Jonathan GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 136.17 4 140.17 +37.98
16 49 KLEIDEITER Jakob GER DJK Coesfeld 136.12 50 186.12 +83.93
17 47 WATKINS Toby AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 160.09 64 224.09 +121.90

18 45 SEIDLITZ Lenhard GER SG Einheit Spremberg 149.00 110 259.00 +156.81

19 41 MINCIK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 185.15 106 291.15 +188.96

20 43 CLEATOR Toby GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 137.98 154 291.98 +189.79

Men's Canoe U14
1 77 GRIFFITHS Sid GBR Wyedean 108.73 2 110.73 0.00 Q
2 79 KULCZYCKI Konrad POL KKK Krakow 109.51 4 113.51 +2.78 Q
3 78 KREJCI Matej CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 118.33 4 122.33 +11.60 Q
4 73 KVAPIL Krystof CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 124.17 2 126.17 +15.44 Q
5 72 DARABOS Teodor SVK KTK LM 122.87 4 126.87 +16.14 Q
6 81 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 128.90 2 130.90 +20.17 Q
7 82 KULIHA Jan CZE KK Opava 131.96 6 137.96 +27.23 Q
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8 83 EDEL Armin GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 129.63 12 141.63 +30.90 Q
9 71 PISVEJC Marek CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 135.63 10 145.63 +34.90 Q

10 75 NOZIR David CZE KK Brandys n/L. 162.50 4 166.50 +55.77
11 84 ZACHOS Dimitrios GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 136.19 52 188.19 +77.46
12 74 ONDREJKA Alex SVK KTK LM 176.67 12 188.67 +77.94
13 80 KIEßLICH Alfons GER SG Einheit Spremberg 156.85 56 212.85 +102.12

76 BILLAUT Tom AUS Western Sydney Whitewater Clun 0 DNS
Women's Kayak OPEN

1 9 WOODS Kimberly GBR Rugby CC 104.81 2 106.81 0.00 Q
2 8 CHLEBOVA Ivana SVK KTK Dukla Liptovsky Mikulas 107.63 4 111.63 +4.82 Q
3 2 GALUSKOVA Bara CZE KVS Susice 111.71 2 113.71 +6.90 Q
4 6 BROWN Taz GBR Scots 117.41 0 117.41 +10.60 Q
5 3 PRYCE Freya GBR Scots 118.64 2 120.64 +13.83 Q
6 7 HOJDOVA Eliska CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 125.29 2 127.29 +20.48 Q
7 1 ARNU Mia GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 132.72 10 142.72 +35.91
8 4 SRPOVA Stela CZE VS Ostrava 149.04 10 159.04 +52.23
9 5 KRUTA Sandra SVK SKP Bratislava 118.82 156 274.82 +168.01

Women's Kayak U18
1 24 JIRASOVA Klara CZE KK Brandys n/L. 122.50 2 124.50 0.00 Q
2 22 SCHMIDT Helene GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 123.33 4 127.33 +2.83 Q
3 25 ELCOCK Lara GBR North Wales Slalom 127.47 12 139.47 +14.97 Q
4 23 CAMERON Aimee GBR Scots 131.97 8 139.97 +15.47 Q
5 26 SUGGELER Mette GER WSC Lippstadt 137.63 6 143.63 +19.13
6 21 CAMERON Sophie GBR Scots 135.93 58 193.93 +69.43

Women's Kayak U16
1 38 NABILI Helena GBR Scots 116.46 2 118.46 0.00 Q
2 35 VENCOVA Alzbeta CZE KK Brandys n/L. 118.78 0 118.78 +0.32 Q
3 51 NESSELTRAEGER Katharina GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 116.61 4 120.61 +2.15 Q
4 47 LINHARTOVA Patricie CZE USK Praha 121.95 2 123.95 +5.49 Q
5 54 TSCHIEDEL Hanna GER Team Saxonia Anhalt 122.14 2 124.14 +5.68 Q
6 52 JEZKOVA Katerina CZE USK Praha 120.75 4 124.75 +6.29 Q
7 34 JOZEFCEKOVA Simona SVK KTK LM 124.66 2 126.66 +8.20 Q
8 46 BILGER Olga GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 123.74 4 127.74 +9.28 Q
9 31 STEINKE Elisa GER KST Rhein Ruhr 127.60 4 131.60 +13.14 Q

10 37 PODUSKOVA Julie CZE USK Praha 127.94 4 131.94 +13.48 Q
11 43 MRAZOVA Ema CZE USK Praha 132.39 6 138.39 +19.93 Q
12 39 KAISER Nora GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 137.92 2 139.92 +21.46 Q
13 33 VOLK Tia SLO KK klub Catez 137.29 4 141.29 +22.83 Q
14 42 GARBARZ Daria POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 142.24 4 146.24 +27.78 Q
15 40 LEESON Karly GBR Scots 140.29 6 146.29 +27.83 Q
16 49 MARKOVA Kristyna CZE TJ Syntesia Pardubice 145.40 4 149.40 +30.94 Q
17 32 POPIELAK Katarzyna POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 153.63 4 157.63 +39.17
18 45 PISALOVA Karolina CZE KK Opava 147.57 12 159.57 +41.11
19 53 TAUNT Robyn GBR North Wales Slalom 155.96 8 163.96 +45.50
20 36 HERZBERG Mia GER Team Saxona Anhalt 159.99 4 163.99 +45.53
21 41 HOPF Sophie GER Augsburger Kajak Verein 159.76 8 167.76 +49.30
22 48 KUERSTEN Annelie GER BFC Bamberg 208.54 12 220.54 +102.08

44 SCHARFENBERG Klara GER Ulmer Paddler e.V. 0 DNS
50 NOR Hannah CAN Ottawa River Runners 0 DNS
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Women's Kayak U14
1 67 KRIZKOVA Anna CZE KK Brandys n/L. 128.90 6 134.90 0.00 Q
2 62 PISVEJCOVA Bara CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 130.11 8 138.11 +3.21 Q
3 80 SOSKOVA Patricia SVK SKP Bratislava 140.08 8 148.08 +13.18 Q
4 75 SAMKOVA Valerie CZE KVS Hradec K. 142.82 6 148.82 +13.92 Q
5 74 IZOVA Lenka SVK SKP DK 146.93 6 152.93 +18.03 Q
6 66 PHILLIPS Isla GBR Scots 147.96 10 157.96 +23.06 Q
7 78 FOLTYSOVA Lily Anne CZE KK Opava 162.97 2 164.97 +30.07 Q
8 64 VONESOVA Adela CZE KK Brandys n/L. 161.52 8 169.52 +34.62 Q
9 69 PEIKER Marie EST SK Pirita 171.88 4 175.88 +40.98 Q

10 76 PINTERIC Lili SLO KK klub Catez 173.96 6 179.96 +45.06 Q
11 63 MRAZKOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 134.49 56 190.49 +55.59 Q
12 70 AUGUSTINOVA Margareta SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 179.59 12 191.59 +56.69 Q
13 72 LOBODASOVA Barbora SVK SKP Bratislava 145.79 50 195.79 +60.89 Q
14 73 PETROVA Lenka CZE SKVS Ceske Budejovice 155.95 54 209.95 +75.05
15 68 MEDVIDOVA Alexandra SVK SKP Bratislava 209.92 4 213.92 +79.02
16 77 SMOLINSKA Katarina SVK SKP Bratislava 169.38 104 273.38 +138.48

17 71 IVCE Tia CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 229.09 54 283.09 +148.19

18 61 JOZEFCEKOVA Tereza SVK KTK LM 264.32 58 322.32 +187.42

65 BARTOSOVA Eliska CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 162 DNF
79 BLAZEVIC Laura CRO KKK Zagreb 0 DNS

Men's Kayak OPEN
1 6 KOS Tin SLO Kajak Klub TKI Hrastnik 92.04 2 94.04 0.00 Q
2 10 BIZEK Marek CZE TJ Dukla 94.32 0 94.32 +0.28 Q
3 7 STROß Robin GER SKG Hanau 94.62 0 94.62 +0.58 Q
4 21 VENC Stepan CZE TJ Dukla 93.81 2 95.81 +1.77 Q
5 14 GALEA Riley AUS Melbourne Canoe Club 93.05 4 97.05 +3.01 Q
6 19 SEMERAD Adam CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 97.26 0 97.26 +3.22 Q
7 15 NOVAK Vaclav CZE VS Tabor 96.04 2 98.04 +4.00 Q
8 13 RUMANSKY Richard SVK KTK LM 98.23 0 98.23 +4.19 Q
9 3 BREGAR Domen SLO Kayak Canoe Klub Tacen 93.97 6 99.97 +5.93 Q

10 9 BOTHNER Willem GER KVS Schwerte 98.06 6 104.06 +10.02 Q
11 8 SEMERAD Jakub CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 105.07 0 105.07 +11.03 Q
12 2 HODAS-PAUER Daniel SVK TJ Sokol Zilina 103.39 2 105.39 +11.35 Q
13 4 NABILI Nathan GBR Scots 99.84 6 105.84 +11.80 Q
14 20 PILBROW Ben NZL Canu slalom New Zeland 102.61 4 106.61 +12.57 Q
15 22 BROWN Michael GBR Scots 100.65 6 106.65 +12.61 Q
16 5 CERNIK Stepan CZE USK Praha 103.30 4 107.30 +13.26
17 11 SHAMIEH Charlie AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 110.64 2 112.64 +18.60
18 18 SNOWDEN Oli GBR North Wales Slalom 112.15 6 118.15 +24.11
19 17 WOOD Bradley AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 123.13 8 131.13 +37.09
20 16 VINKOVIC Gasper SLO Kayak Canoe Klub Tacen 104.06 56 160.06 +66.02
21 12 HERMANSKY Jan CZE TJ Sumperk 98.95 100 198.95 +104.91

22 1 CALLIET Pablo GER Augsburger Kajak Verein 124.38 106 230.38 +136.34

Men's Kayak U18
1 55 FROHLICH Jachym CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 101.68 0 101.68 0.00 Q
2 35 EICHELE Moritz GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 103.45 0 103.45 +1.77 Q
3 61 DRAGON Jakub CZE KK Opava 102.07 2 104.07 +2.39 Q
4 56 SEVCIK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 100.92 4 104.92 +3.24 Q
5 38 PETRIK Marek CZE USK Praha 105.50 0 105.50 +3.82 Q
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6 40 PETR Martin CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 103.76 2 105.76 +4.08 Q
7 39 HAFNER Linus GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 102.87 4 106.87 +5.19 Q
8 62 PESTEL David GER Team Saxonia Amhalt 103.34 6 109.34 +7.66 Q
9 31 ANTL Tomas CZE KK Opava 109.51 0 109.51 +7.83 Q

10 36 MALINSKY Petr CZE KK Brandys n/L. 105.76 4 109.76 +8.08 Q
11 58 JANCAR Stepan CZE USK Praha 107.44 4 111.44 +9.76 Q
12 33 ARNU Marian GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 107.69 4 111.69 +10.01 Q
13 57 SYNEK Premysl CZE Lokomotiva Zatec 108.62 4 112.62 +10.94 Q
14 52 ROSS Ali GBR Scots 109.98 4 113.98 +12.30 Q
15 47 BALARIN Evzen CZE KK Opava 110.44 4 114.44 +12.76 Q
16 48 NOR George CAN Ottawa River Runners 109.02 6 115.02 +13.34 Q
17 54 VENC Ondrej CZE KK Brandys n/L. 109.32 8 117.32 +15.64 Q
18 53 SMITH Asher NZL Canu slalom New Zeland 116.88 2 118.88 +17.20 Q
19 44 BERAN Tobias CZE WWC Club Frol 110.27 10 120.27 +18.59 Q
20 59 PHILLPOTTS Joshua GBR Shepperton CC 114.68 8 122.68 +21.00 Q
21 60 STROPEK Tobias CZE KK Opava 118.22 6 124.22 +22.54 Q
22 32 WRIGHT Theo GBR Independant 123.55 4 127.55 +25.87
23 43 SAULITIS Vincents LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 124.79 6 130.79 +29.11
24 49 KUBITA Tomas CZE KK Opava 102.79 54 156.79 +55.11
25 50 MARETIC Mateo CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 108.43 54 162.43 +60.75
26 45 THAVARASAH Luca AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 107.26 56 163.26 +61.58
27 34 PLOCEK Matyas Jan CZE SKVS Ceske Budejovice 115.36 58 173.36 +71.68
28 41 ZASEPA Oliwer POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 119.71 54 173.71 +72.03
29 42 KRAL Matej CZE USK Praha 135.93 60 195.93 +94.25
30 37 INDREVICS Jurgis LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 167.73 60 227.73 +126.05

31 46 KOMINEK Vojtech CZE SK Kanoistika Ceska Lipa 161.99 112 273.99 +172.31

51 HANUS Jakub CZE USK Praha 0 DNS
Men's Kayak U16

1 95 REZEK Adam CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 100.24 0 100.24 0.00 Q
2 121 LANGER Filip CZE USK Praha 102.46 2 104.46 +4.22 Q
3 113 FABIAN Frantisek CZE VS Ostrava 102.35 4 106.35 +6.11 Q
4 119 DVORAK Vit CZE USK Praha 100.82 6 106.82 +6.58 Q
5 116 HLADIK Simon CZE USK Praha 104.21 4 108.21 +7.97 Q
6 91 WATKINS Ben GBR Wyedean Canoe Club 105.39 4 109.39 +9.15 Q
7 111 STROß Ben GER SKG Hanau 109.29 2 111.29 +11.05 Q
8 107 JONAK Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 107.91 4 111.91 +11.67 Q
9 112 VENETIANER Martin SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 105.95 8 113.95 +13.71 Q

10 105 AFRATIS-GEORGIOU Christos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 110.86 4 114.86 +14.62 Q
11 97 SCOTT Maxi GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 110.91 4 114.91 +14.67 Q
12 88 PEIKER Martin EST SK Pirita 107.66 8 115.66 +15.42 Q
13 102 HUDEK Jonas SVK SKP Bratislava 112.29 4 116.29 +16.05 Q
14 90 VLNAS Ota CZE USK Praha 113.60 4 117.60 +17.36 Q
15 86 FLISI Sebastiano ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 106.99 12 118.99 +18.75 Q
16 101 ARNU Jonathan GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 115.04 4 119.04 +18.80 Q
17 73 EICHELE Levi GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 113.38 6 119.38 +19.14 Q
18 115 KUSY Adam SVK KTK LM 115.88 4 119.88 +19.64 Q
19 94 SUGGELER Lasse GER WSC Lippstadt 115.91 6 121.91 +21.67 Q
20 82 CLEATOR Toby GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 125.30 2 127.30 +27.06 Q
21 120 BASIAKOS Konstantinos GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 123.64 8 131.64 +31.40 Q
22 104 REDLICH Alex AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 123.29 10 133.29 +33.05 Q
23 77 MIKLAS Jakub SVK SKP Bratislava 127.06 8 135.06 +34.82 Q



ECA Junior Slalom Cup 2025

Forerunners

KK Roudnice nad Labem

Start Time: 09:00
SAT 19 JUL 2025

Roudnice nad Labem
Czech Republic

Results List

Page 6/7Report Created WED 23 JUL 2025 10:51CSL-------------------------------_ 1.0

Rank Rk Bib
No. Name Ctry. Club Time Penal

Secon
Total
Time

Behind Q

24 98 MOJIK Tobias SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 131.94 4 135.94 +35.70 Q
25 83 ROUSEK David CZE KK Opava 128.91 8 136.91 +36.67 Q
26 114 MALNAR Ivan CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 127.57 10 137.57 +37.33 Q
27 93 BARTOS Vojtech CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 129.60 8 137.60 +37.36 Q
28 117 CERNAJEVS Kristaps LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 132.67 10 142.67 +42.43 Q
29 103 KLIR Vojtech CZE USK Praha 133.19 10 143.19 +42.95 Q
30 110 NOVOTNY Matyas CZE TJ Dukla 100.01 50 150.01 +49.77 Q
31 79 BETZ Luis GER Kajak Klub Rosenheim 140.44 14 154.44 +54.20
32 96 SEFERS Olivers LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 139.18 16 155.18 +54.94
33 89 RADOVICH Matej SVK SKP Bratislava 99.22 58 157.22 +56.98
34 75 ZANOTTI Matias ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 146.09 14 160.09 +59.85
35 109 CLEATOR Alex GBR Holme Pierrepont Canoe Club 106.50 54 160.50 +60.26
36 122 NEUMANN Matti GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 113.19 52 165.19 +64.95
37 80 SEMERAD Vit CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 111.35 56 167.35 +67.11
38 118 ZAGAR Luka SLO KK Zagorje ob Savi 121.69 50 171.69 +71.45
39 76 BITSCH Samuel GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 119.35 60 179.35 +79.11
40 108 LEBR Johan Benedikt CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 127.80 56 183.80 +83.56
41 84 JOZEPS Davis LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 181.66 10 191.66 +91.42
42 72 GALDIA Juraj SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 137.47 58 195.47 +95.23
43 99 SEIDLITZ Lenhard GER SG Einheit Spremberg 147.17 58 205.17 +104.93

44 100 BJELIS Marin CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 146.86 62 208.86 +108.62

45 81 ADAMOVICS Ingars LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 151.82 58 209.82 +109.58

46 74 PEHNEC Michael CRO KKK Zagreb 149.38 64 213.38 +113.14

47 106 POKORNY Daniel CZE USK Praha 114.32 102 216.32 +116.08

48 78 WATKINS Toby AUS MCC / DCC / WSWC 148.91 108 256.91 +156.67

49 87 PHILLIPS Archie GBR Scots 200.70 58 258.70 +158.46

50 85 VUGREK Neo CRO KKK Varteks 190.07 112 302.07 +201.83

51 92 LIEBUS Ralfs LAT SK Atvars 180.34 164 344.34 +244.10

71 KOLAR Lukas CZE USK Praha 0 DNS
Men's Kayak U14

1 167 GRIFFITHS Sid GBR Wyedean 102.45 2 104.45 0.00 Q
2 177 ZACHOS Dimitrios GRE Hellenic Canoe Kayak Federation 108.79 4 112.79 +8.34 Q
3 162 REYS Oliver GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg KSA 112.60 2 114.60 +10.15 Q
4 161 KRATOCHVIL Devi CZE USK Praha 113.43 2 115.43 +10.98 Q
5 174 PINKAVA Jonas CZE USK Praha 115.78 0 115.78 +11.33 Q
6 164 ONDREJKA Alex SVK KTK LM 109.44 8 117.44 +12.99 Q
7 131 PISVEJC Marek CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 113.77 4 117.77 +13.32 Q
8 176 KULIHA Jan CZE KK Opava 113.79 4 117.79 +13.34 Q
9 178 NALEPA Piotr POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 113.68 8 121.68 +17.23 Q

10 168 STEFAN Vojtech CZE USK Praha 114.26 8 122.26 +17.81 Q
11 172 KIEßLICH Alfons GER SG Einheit Spremberg 116.69 8 124.69 +20.24 Q
12 151 HARBACH Adam SVK KTK LM 120.62 8 128.62 +24.17 Q
13 157 KOMIS Jan CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 121.39 8 129.39 +24.94 Q
14 141 HUCALA Peter SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 128.70 2 130.70 +26.25 Q
15 153 GALDIA Matus SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 125.47 6 131.47 +27.02 Q
16 156 JANOVCIK Simon SVK KTK LM 123.74 8 131.74 +27.29 Q
17 146 KVAPIL Krystof CZE SCM Ceske Budejovice 133.85 2 135.85 +31.40 Q
18 142 NEUMANN Sam GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg II 131.19 8 139.19 +34.74 Q
19 152 BORSIC Dominic CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 130.38 10 140.38 +35.93 Q
20 144 NOZIR David CZE KK Brandys n/L. 138.81 4 142.81 +38.36 Q
21 138 MATUSTIK Robert CZE USK Praha 137.16 6 143.16 +38.71 Q
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22 139 HUDEK Ondrej SVK SKP Bratislava 131.40 12 143.40 +38.95 Q
23 169 MLYNCEK Samuel SVK KTK LM 131.97 12 143.97 +39.52 Q
24 147 DARABOS Teodor SVK KTK LM 128.52 16 144.52 +40.07 Q
25 145 HARBACH Benjamin SVK KTK LM 140.80 6 146.80 +42.35 Q
26 175 VELEBA Oskar SVK SKP Bratislava 143.32 10 153.32 +48.87 Q
27 154 KULCZYCKI Konrad POL KKK Krakow 108.02 54 162.02 +57.57 Q
28 159 DOLEZAL Vit CZE TJ kralupy 108.15 54 162.15 +57.70 Q
29 140 ZACH Jeronym CZE KK Brandys n/L. 153.42 16 169.42 +64.97 Q
30 165 FORMICA Corrado ITA Trezzokayak canoa club capriate ass 128.79 54 182.79 +78.34 Q
31 170 BURGER Jonatan CZE USK Praha 129.02 54 183.02 +78.57
32 148 MUIR Thomas GBR Scots 131.17 58 189.17 +84.72
33 171 KRACIK Damagoj CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 177.71 12 189.71 +85.26
34 173 SALING Filip SVK SKP Bratislava 188.39 6 194.39 +89.94
35 149 KOTYRA Dominik SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 139.32 56 195.32 +90.87
36 150 UDOVICIC Maksimilijan CRO KKK Zagreb 158.19 58 216.19 +111.74

37 136 ZALITIS Markuss LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 208.57 8 216.57 +112.12

38 158 URBIN Tomas SVK SKP Bratislava 157.05 64 221.05 +116.60

39 132 SILKAITIS Everts LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 222.55 6 228.55 +124.10

40 143 BACUR Jakub SVK KTK LM 176.83 52 228.83 +124.38

41 160 BILLAUT Tom AUS Western Sydney Whitewater Clun 128.59 106 234.59 +130.14

42 166 AGALAREV Tomas SVK SKP Bratislava 135.15 110 245.15 +140.70

43 133 SRNEC Marek SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 192.59 58 250.59 +146.14

44 155 CEROVECKI Domagoj CRO KKK Varteks 188.79 114 302.79 +198.34

45 163 MRKVICKA Filip CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 178.45 166 344.45 +240.00

46 134 KUBINSKIS Emils LAT Rigas airesanas klubs 216.83 160 376.83 +272.38

47 135 CSONKA Peter SVK SKP Bratislava 284.44 210 494.44 +389.99

137 GUOTH Simon SVK Zilinsky Klub Vodakov 4 DNF
Chief Judge

____________________
ROLECKOVA Libuse

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Touched - - - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -
Missed 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
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